

President: Julia Pile P. Elect: Ian Addington Secretary: Susan Annear Treasurer: Tiffany Day SGT-at-Arms: Shawn Carroll





Mon Noon @ NKADD 22 Spiral Dr, Florence, KY 41042 PO Box 6027 Florence KY 41022 District 6740 859-466-7769 (Julia)

# Schedule for Mondav Jun

12:00 - Buffett, \$13.

12:15 - Ian, Prayer, Pledge and 4Way Test

12:25 - Emergency Shelter of Northern KY, Kim Webb (ED)

13:00 - Dismiss

### **PEOPLE OF ACTION**

# **Monday's Program Speaker**

Kim Webb, Executive Director of the Emergency Shelter of Northern Kentucky

# This Week's Welcome Committee

Team 1 (Community Engagement and Honors) Team Lead: Barb Keeling & Shawn Carroll Members: Paul Feuse, Pat Gutzeit, Dennis McEvoy, Josh Quinn, Pat Raverty, Gary Wilmhoff

# **Upcoming Programs (Don Volland)**

- Monday, June 17th No Meeting Team Meeting Week Community Service Week
- Monday, June 24<sup>th</sup> NKY Works Initiative. Jesse Brewer (Volland) & Corrie Eimer (Pile) (Team 2)
- Monday, June 24th Board Meeting
- Monday, July 1st No Meeting. 4th of July
- Monday, July 8th Passing of the Gavel. McEvoy, MC (Team 3)
- Monday, July 15<sup>th</sup> District Governor Xandy Stewart (Ian Addington) (Team 4)
- Monday, July 22<sup>nd</sup> Brain Injury Alliance of Northern Kentucky (Team 5)
- Monday, July 29<sup>th</sup> Boone County Arboretum (Team 6)

# **Upcoming Events**

June 24<sup>th</sup>: Board Meeting

## Reminders

- Club Dues: Semi-Annual Club Dues for July December 2024 have been sent via email by our Treasurer, Susan Annear. Please pay promptly to maintain your membership status.
- RSVP for the June 10<sup>th</sup> meeting: https://tinyurl.com/rcofky-rsvp
- Invite friends and share meeting information via email and social media.
- Join the club: Membership applications available at the Welcome Desk or Online.
- Share Happy Moments during Happy Dollars for \$1.
- Stay updated on events via the website.
- For DACdb training, contact Marcus at 239-250-5978 or Marcus@mpz.me.

# Shawn Carroll 🔼 New Perceptions 859.344.9322















859.586.6142









#### **Member Birthdays** Carroll, Shawn 4-Mav

Santos, Billy 28-Jun Buchanan, Neville 28-Jun

Add an email signature [link] or copy and paste this logo

#### **Proud Member of:**













Newsletter Editor: NevilleyBuchanan@Gmail.com



<u>Join</u> <u>Our</u> <u>Club</u>

Club
ByLaws

<u>News-</u> <u>Letter-</u> <u>2024</u> Support
Our
Club

Support
Our
Sponsor

- View highlights from previous meetings on the club's YouTube Channel: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/">https://www.youtube.com/</a>
   @rotaryclubofflorenceky
- Stay informed about upcoming dates via the Google calendar on the club's website: <a href="https://florencerotary.org/calendar/">https://florencerotary.org/calendar/</a>

# **About Today's Program**

Emergency Shelter of Northern Kentucky: 15 Years of Providing Life-Saving, Life-Changing Shelter and Services The Rotary Club of Florence, serving all of Boone County (@FlorenceRotary), is pleased to welcome Kim Webb, Executive Director of the Emergency Shelter of Northern Kentucky, as our guest speaker on Monday, June 10, 2024, at noon. Kim will share the success story of the shelter's first 15 years, providing year-round emergency shelter, housing work programs, beds for men, shower & laundry facilities for men and women, and an emergency cold shelter from November-March for adult men and women.

As a veteran non-profit leader, Kim M. Webb serves as the Executive Director of the Emergency Shelter of Northern Kentucky (ESNKY) in Kenton County. Her tireless efforts provide the homeless population in Northern Kentucky with life-saving and life-changing shelter and services, guided by her leadership motto: "Managers do things right. Leaders do the right thing." Kim's outstanding work has been recognized with the 2020 Outstanding Woman of Northern Kentucky award, the 2022 Leadership Council of Non-Profits' VUCA Leadership award, and she is a proud alumna of Leadership Kentucky (2022) and Leadership Northern Kentucky (2017). She also serves on numerous committees at both local and state levels.

# Hospice: A Place of Rest and Protection Rotary Foundation Dinner











